Omani Qatari Telecommunications Company SAOG

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended 31 December 2014

29

20 PAYABLES AND ACCRUALS (continued)

Based on the above decision, the Board of Directors concluded that the financial statement of the Company shall

be restated. Accordingly, as per requirement of IAS 8, the adjustment of royalty payments pertaining to years 2005

to 2011 have been accounted for as follows:

· Since the error occurred before the earliest period presented, which is year ended 31 December 2013, the

opening balances of liabilities and equity of the earliest period presented, which is 1 January 2013, have

been restated.

· The correction of error has been excluded from the profit or loss of the year ended 31 December 2014 and

31 December 2013 because the error relates to the years 2005 to 2011.

The impact of prior period error on the prior year’s statement of financial position is as follows:

Impact of prior period error on assets,

liabilities and equity

as at 1 January 2013

As at

1 January 2013

(as previously

reported)

Prior year

adjustments

As at

1 January 2013

(as restated)

 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

Payables and accruals (79,478) (3,135) (82,613)

Total effect on net assets (79,478)   (3,135) (82,613)

Retained earning (94,584) 3,135 (91,449)

Total effect on equity (94,584) 3,135 (91,449)

Impact of prior period error on assets,

liabilities and equity

as at 31 December 2013

As at

31 December 2013

(as previously

reported)

Prior year

adjustments

As at

31 December 2013

(as restated)

 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

  Payables and accruals (85,832) (3,135) (88,967)

  Total effect on net assets (85,832) (3,135) (88,967)

  Retained earnings (101,665) 3,135 (98,530)

  Total effect on equity (101,665) 3,135 (98,530)

Omani Qatari Telecommunications Company SAOG

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended 31 December 2014

30

21 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Related parties represent associated companies, major shareholders, directors and key management personnel of the

Company, and entities controlled, jointly controlled or significantly influenced by such parties.  Pricing policies and

terms of these transactions are approved by the Company’s management.

Details regarding transactions with the related parties included in the financial statements are set out below: